Illinois law.

Section 150.210  Reporting of Clear and Present Danger

a)	Irrespective of whether the clinician is employed by the State or privately, the clinician shall notify DHS within 24 hours after making the determination that the person poses a clear and present danger as that term is defined in Section 1.1 of the FOID Act.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	DHS shall establish a web-based reporting platform.  DHS shall update its records and information and shall notify ISP.  Information disclosed under this Section shall remain privileged and confidential and shall not be re-disclosed, except as required under Section 3.1(e) of the FOID Act, nor used for any other purpose.  The method of providing this information shall guarantee that the information is not released beyond that necessary for the purpose of this Section.

c)	The identity of the clinician reporting under this Section shall not be disclosed to the person who is the subject of the report. 
